

# Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City



April 14, 2023

**SPECIAL ORDER** 

NO. <u>512</u> Series of 2023

SUBJECT:

AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL-ORDER NO. 79 SERIES OF 2023 "AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT AND ATTEND THE MID-YEAR CLUSTER AND NATIONWIDE YEAR-END ASSESSMENTS OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF AGRICULTURAL COMPETITIVENESS ENHANCEMENT (FUND) ACEF PROGRAMS"

Special Order No. 79, Series of 2023 is hereby amended as follows:

## A. Luzon Cluster Assessment

## A.1 Participants

	FROM	TO
ACEF EXECOM Members	5	2
ACEF PMC Members	11	8
ACEF PMO		
Credit Program Unit	6	6
Scholarship	6	3
DA-OSEC Representative	1	1
DA-ACEF RCUs	18	14
DA Legal Service	3	3
DA-BAR Representative	3	3
Representative from LBP PMD 1 and LCs	14	17
Representative from CHED and CHED RO	9	10
Support Staff	4	3
Total	80	70

## B. Visayas and Mindanao Cluster

## **B.1** Venue and Date

	FROM	ТО
Visayas Clus Venue: Date:	ter Region VI June 14-16, 2023	Visayas and Mindanao Cluster Venue: Region XIII
Mindanao C	luster	Date: June 19-23, 2023
Venue:	Region XIII	
Date:	June 19-23, 2023	

## **B.2 Participants**

FROM	TO	
Visayas Cluster - 62 Participants		
Mindanao Cluster – 86 Participants	Visayas and Mindanao Cluster	
	ACEF EXECOM Members	2
	ACEF PMC Members	8
	ACEF PMO CPU	6
	ACEF PMO – Scholarship	3
	DA – OSEC Representative	1
	DA-ACEF RCUs	18
	DA-Legal Service	3
	DA-BAR Representatives	3
	Representative from LBP PMD 1 and	21
	LCs	
	Representative from CHED and	12
	CHEDRO	
	Support Staff	3
Total - 148		80

## C. Nationwide

#### C.1 Date of Activity

FROM	TO
December 11-15,2023	December 4-8, 2023

## C.2 Participants

FROM TO		
ACEF EXECOM Members	5	2
ACEF PMC Members	11	8
ACEF PMO		
Credit Program Unit	6	6
Scholarship	6	6
DA OSEC Representative	1	1
DA-RCUs	48	32
DA – Legal Service	3	3
DA-BAR Representative	3	3
Representative from LBP PMD1 and LCs	18	20
Representative from CHED and CHED RO	3	3
Support Staff	4	3
Total	108	87

Expenses in the conduct of activity such as payment for the lease of venue, food and accommodations, vehicle rental, supplies and materials, tokens, and other incidental expenses shall be charged against the Income Fund of the DA-ACEF Trust Fund while travelling expenses and per diem of participants shall be charged against the funds of their respective offices subject to the availability of funds and the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

All other provisions of the said Special Order shall remain the same.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the event. All orders, memoranda and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 3rd day of May 2023.

DOMINGO P. PANGANIBAN Senior Undersecretary